
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-24-200233 PCN Date: 15-FEB-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Mul�ple Product Categories

General Descrip�on of Changes
Dear Valued Customer, This is a correc�on to the PCN's listed below. As men�oned in the previous PCNs, mixed shipments may be possible un�l September 30th, 2025. The
"Last Date for Mixed Shipment" box in this PCN now matches this date  PCN 24 198117  PCN 24 198120  PCN 24 198123  PCN 24 198293  PCN 24-198296  PCN 24 198297
PCN-24-198895, PCN-24-198102, PCN-24-198104, PCN-24-198186, PCN-24-198188, PCN-24-198032, PCN-24-198403,

Reason for Changes:
Correc�ve PCN to clarify last date for mixed shipments.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Mul�ple Product Categories Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

01-APR-2024
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

30-SEP-2025
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-160655-1 NO
1-293041-1 NO
1 926522 1 NO
1-964108-1 NO
1-964114-1 NO
1-964575-3 NO
1-964575-5 NO
1-964575-8 NO
1247000 2 NO
1247001-2 NO
1247002-2 NO
1247002-3 NO
1247003-2 NO
1247003-3 NO
1394430 1 NO
1534234-1 NO
1601035-1 NO "131-082-000"
160684-2 NO
160786-2 NO
160807-2 NO
160826 3 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
160859-5 NO
160864-2 NO
160864-5 NO
160927-2 NO
1740417-1 NO
180923-1 NO
180941-5 NO
1955415-1 NO
2-1644125-3 NO
2-1644125-8 NO
2-180464-4 NO
2-180930-1 NO
2120743-2 NO
2120744-2 NO
2120745-2 NO
2120746-2 NO
2120747-2 NO
280223-2 NO "0-0280223-2"
280232-5 NO
280232-6 NO
280755-4 NO
281091-2 NO
2825468-1 NO
2825575-2 NO
284633-1 NO
293041-1 NO
336075-3 NO
336076-3 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

41771-1 NO
5-160506-3 NO

5-160558-1 NO "CU3090-000", "AMPS-5-
0160558-1"

62420-1 NO
62429-1 NO
62833-1 NO
62935-1 NO
63662-1 NO
928930-5 NO
964110-1 NO
964252-1 NO
964337-2 NO
964338-2 NO
964339-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-293041-1 NO
1-964575-3 NO
1-964575-5 NO
1-964575-8 NO
1247000-2 NO
1247002-2 NO
1247003-2 NO
160684-2 NO
160864-2 NO
1955415-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-1644125-
8 NO

2120743-2 NO
2120744-2 NO
2120745-2 NO
280232-6 NO
2825468-1 NO
2825575-2 NO
284633-1 NO
293041 1 NO
62429-1 NO
964338-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-160655-1 NO
1-293041-1 NO
1-926522-1 NO
1-964575-5 NO
1-964575-8 NO
1247000-2 NO
1247001-2 NO
1247002-2 NO
1247002-3 NO
1247003-2 NO
1247003-3 NO
1394430-1 NO
1534234-1 NO
160684-2 NO
160786-2 NO
160864-2 NO
1740417-1 NO
2-1644125-
8 NO

2-180464-4 NO
2120743-2 NO
2120744-2 NO
2120745-2 NO
2120746-2 NO
2120747-2 NO
280223-2 NO "0-0280223-2"
280232-5 NO
280232-6 NO
2825468-1 NO
2825575-2 NO
284633-1 NO
336075-3 NO
336076-3 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

62420-1 NO
62429-1 NO
62833 1 NO
62935-1 NO
63662-1 NO
928930-5 NO
964110-1 NO
964252-1 NO
964337 2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
964338-2 NO
964339-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-293041-1 NO
1-964575-3 NO
1-964575-5 NO
1-964575-8 NO
1247000-2 NO
1247002-2 NO
160684-2 NO
160864-2 NO
1955415-1 NO
2-1644125-
8 NO

2120743-2 NO
2120744-2 NO
2120745-2 NO
280232-6 NO
2825468-1 NO
2825575-2 NO
284633-1 NO
293041-1 NO
62429-1 NO
964338-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-964114-1 NO
1247001-2 NO
1601035-1 NO "131-082-000"
2-1644125-
3 NO

2120747-2 NO

5-160558-1 NO "CU3090-000", "AMPS-5-
0160558-1"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-964108-1 NO
1-964114-1 NO
1247001-2 NO
1601035-1 NO "131-082-000"
160786-2 NO
160807-2 NO
160826-3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
160859-5 NO
160927-2 NO
180923-1 NO
180941-5 NO
2-1644125-
3 NO

2-180930-1 NO
2120746-2 NO
2120747-2 NO
280223-2 NO "0-0280223-2"
281091-2 NO
41771-1 NO
5-160506-3 NO

5-160558-1 NO "CU3090-000", "AMPS-5-
0160558-1"

928930-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-964108-1 NO
1-964114-1 NO
1247001-2 NO
1601035-1 NO "131-082-000"
160684-2 NO
160786-2 NO
160807-2 NO
160826-3 NO
160859-5 NO
160864-2 NO
160864-5 NO
160927-2 NO
180923-1 NO
180941-5 NO
2-1644125-
3 NO

2-180930-1 NO
2120743-2 NO
2120746-2 NO
2120747-2 NO
280223-2 NO "0-0280223-2"
280755 4 NO
281091-2 NO
41771-1 NO
5-160506-3 NO

5-160558-1 NO "CU3090-000", "AMPS-5-
0160558-1"

928930-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-160655-1 NO
1-293041-1 NO
1-926522-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-964575-5 NO
1-964575-8 NO
1247000-2 NO
1247001-2 NO
1247002-2 NO
1247002-3 NO
1247003-2 NO
1247003-3 NO
1394430-1 NO
1534234-1 NO
160684-2 NO
160786-2 NO
160864-2 NO
1740417-1 NO
2-1644125-
8 NO

2-180464-4 NO
2120743-2 NO
2120744-2 NO
2120745-2 NO
2120746-2 NO
2120747-2 NO
280223-2 NO "0-0280223-2"
280232-5 NO
280232-6 NO
2825468-1 NO
2825575-2 NO
284633-1 NO
336075-3 NO
336076-3 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

62420-1 NO
62429-1 NO
62833-1 NO
62935-1 NO
63662-1 NO
928930-5 NO
964110-1 NO
964252-1 NO
964337-2 NO
964338-2 NO
964339-2 NO




